®
Compact Nitrogen Gas Springs					                 SCR Series
	 Catalog No. C09102E
High Force in a Compact Package!High Force in a Compact Package!
•  Up to 3.2 tons of force on contact
•  Completely serviceable
•  Operates self-contained or linked
ø32 ø38 ø50 ø63

4
.16
2 x M6
9 Deep
.35
ø18
.71
 M6
Part No.
S
mm
inch
C L
±0.25
± 0.010
SCR.0500.010 10
0.39
65
2.56
75
2.953
SCR.0500.015 15
0.59
70
2.76
85
3.346
SCR.0500.025 25
0.98
80
3.15
105
4.134
SCR.0500.032 32
1.26
87
3.43
119
4.685
SCR.0500.038 37.5
1.48
92.5
3.64
130
5.118
SCR.0500.050 50
1.97
105
4.13
155
6.102
SCR.0500.063 62.5
2.46
117.5
4.63
180
7.087
SCR.0500.080 80
3.15
135
5.31
215

.98
 M6
ø20
.787
ø33
1.30
ø38
1.496
Part No.
S
mm
inch
C L
±0.25
± 0.010
SCR.0800.010 10
0.39
65
2.56
75
2.953
SCR.0800.015 15
0.59
70
2.76
85
3.346
SCR.0800.025 25
0.98
80
3.15
105
4.134
SCR.0800.032 32
1.26
87
3.43
119
4.685
SCR.0800.038 37.5
1.48
92.5
3.64
130
5.118
SCR.0800.050 50
1.97
105
4.13
155
6.102
SCR.0800.063 62.5
2.46
117.5
4.63
180
7.087
SCR.0800.080 80
3.15
135
5.31
215

.43
 M6
ø25
.984
ø45
1.77
ø50
1.968
Part No.
S
mm
inch
C L
±0.25
± 0.010
SCR.1900.010 10
0.39
90
3.54
100
3.937
SCR.1900.015 15
0.59
95
3.74
110
4.331
SCR.1900.025 25
0.98
105
4.13
130
5.118
SCR.1900.032 32
1.26
112
4.41
144
5.669
SCR.1900.038 37.5
1.48
117.5
4.63
155
6.102
SCR.1900.050 50
1.97
130
5.12
180
7.087
SCR.1900.063 62.5
2.46
142.5
5.61
205
8.071
SCR.1900.080 80
3.15
160
6.30
240

SCR.3200 — 28.6 kN / 3.2 ton
TO - Basic Model
Ordering Example: 	 SCR.3200.025.  TO.  C.  180
Part Number:
Includes Series, Model and Stroke Length.
Charging Pressure:
15–180 bar (220–2600 psi).
When not specified, default is 180 bar.Mount Option:
TO = Basic Model.  When not specified, default is TO.
B319V and B21 mounts ordered with cylinder will be
attached at the factory.
Operating System: C = Self-contained,
F = Open Flow Fitting.  When not
specified, default is C, self-contained.
Part No.
S
mm
inch
C L
±0.25
± 0.010
SCR.3200.016 16
0.63
96
3.78
112
4.409
SCR.3200.025 25
0.98
105
4.13
130
5.118
SCR.3200.032 32
1.26
112
4.41
144
5.669
SCR.3200.038 37.5
1.48
117.5
4.63
155
6.102
SCR.3200.050 50
1.97
130
5.12
180
7.087
SCR.3200.063 62.5
2.46
142.5
5.61
205
8.071
SCR.3200.080 80
3.15
160
6.30
240